NETS Stop #6 Financial Results

August 22nd-24th @ Dudek Lanes

Financial Breakdown:
$1362+$80+$3573=$5015

Entries- $5015
59 Entries, $85 per entry, 59x85=$5015 total

Lineage- $1362
$3 per game, 454 games bowled, 454x3=$1362 total

Sanction Fee: $80

Prize Fund: $3573, extra $8

1st Place- $850 Zach Simonelli

2nd Place- $425 Jesse Dietsch

3rd Place- $225 Dennis Adamo

4th Place- $200 Chris Louth

Sth Place- $175 Andy Stamp

6th Place- $150 Paul Grohs

Division 3rd Place- $ 125 each/$ 375 total

Joe Corbett, Jimmy Mulvinill, Stacey Theroux
Division 4th Place- $ 120 each/$ 360 total

Steve Borges, Tom Shaw Sr, Tim Stamp

Division 5th Place- $ 115 each/$ 345 total

Phil Cafarella, Kyle Walmsley, Amedeo Cubellotti
Division 6th Place-$ 110 each/$ 330 total

Bob Catlow, Jim Conte, Mike Murphy
Alternates- $ 65 each/$130 total

Charlie Craw, Nick Muscatelli* (Nate Harvey no show, Andy Stamp bowled as original
alternate, Nick was next highest POA in building)




I

BmBUmazn:m]mﬁ@.wllfg:.GSN_Bmx __code | games _pinfall _,J%;@mm]. | ~ast Al_‘llmmmmozi _gender A[meolsqj
161974  ADAMO DENNIS | T2608037 | 12 | 138 | ws | Jﬁ 2026 | M | RiDBA
162551 ALGREN  TyieR TSR 6 | e | me | ome | w | woea
150035  ALTIERY  |Ray | 260803 | 6 [ I%W/;T\Bfm 20 M | RIDBA
161035 BoRGEs SN | meow®» | u | as | an 2% | m | rioa
102666  [BROWN [keviN 260803 | 6 I_T 705 JIEM B 2026 ﬁl M RIDBA
154163 BROWN  usa 1260803 | 6 | 744 o146 | F | RiosA
164840 [CAFARELLA PHIL 7260803 | 11| 1493 135 a2 | m ~ RIDBA
106206 CAPLETTE  |MIKESR | T260803%? 6 8 16 0 M| RDBA |
102140 |cATLOW BOB 2608032 11| 1487 | 135 , 2026 | M RIDBA
146363 CHARLWOOD  |SCOTT 1260803 | 6 ~ess | 14 ) | 2026 M | RiDBA
103999 CLAUSON  [THOMAS T60803 | 6 | 02 | 117 ‘ s | | RIDBA
157348 WM!zﬁ Y | T26-0803? ,_IJE, 1554 | 141 _ RIDBA
165887 |CORBETT JOE T26-0803? | 11 RIDBA
161437 |CRAW _|CHARLES 6 RIDBA
166045  |CUBELLOTTI /AMEDEO T  RIDBA |
100909  DASLVA  |BRIAN | T26-0803? 6 | ,, RIDBA |
149633 |DICAMILLO |ALIR | T26-0803? RIDBA |
158008 DIETSCH JESSE RIDBA |
RIDBA

| T26-08037 |

T26-0803?

101692 EVANS ED
164280  [FEMINO ~[MIA
153595 FIERLIT /ANDY
100829  [FLETCHER PAULA

Jﬂ
152839 FROSOLONE PAUL

GODEK ANDY

162491  |GORDNEER 'BRUCE | T26-0803? | ( | RIDBA |
102078 ~ BILL T26-0803? , ‘ RIDBA
106300 |GROHS PAUL Y RIDBA

T26-0803? = 12 1699 141 2026
T26-0803? | 6 830 138 | 2026 | M| RIDBA |
2026 | M | RIDBA

155483

163674 IHOLTON \_Q_.m | T26-0803? 6 803 133
— | P 06U

164475 JACKSON CAMERON | T26-0803? | 6
102971 LEVESQUE \PAUL | T26-0803? | 6
161575 LOUTH ~ 'ANDREW T26-0803? 6

156821 LOUTH |CHRISTOPHER T26-0803?

165972 T26-0803? 6
161817  MARCUS AL | T26-0803? | 6
161053 [MASSOTTI MICHAEL 126-0803? | 6

| T26-0803? | 6

100288  |MCGILL |BOBBY .
153593 MOLLICONE |ALICYN | T26-0803? | 6




1

151986  |MOLLICONE ISTEVE JR | T26-0803? | 6 | 720 | 120 | 2026 | M  RIDBA
D R e g RS | 1 S T o g T Taites 1 _
101924 IMONARCA _ CARLS | 1260803 6 | e | 107 | 226 | M| RIDBA
161191  |MULVIHILL im T26-0803? 11 1632 | 148 | | 2026 | M | RIDBA
B MURVIHIL S e TI608037 | ez ) B .
164812 MURPHY MIKE | T26:0803%? | 11 f\‘mﬁl_[T;kwllfj.J“ 2026 | M | RDBA
164306 _,\‘_EE-J;JE_AI.l,}_thm@@ﬁf_J@.lLI L. B B | 0% | M RIDBA |
161438 J,‘z%o:d,zo UAYCE | T26-0803? | 6 | 88 | 139 . | 2026 | M | RIDBA
162461  |NAPOLITANO ,L@Eml | T26:0803? | 6 631 | 105 | | 2026 ﬂ F | RiDBA
101055  PAVAO RON T26-0803? | 6 725 120 | 2026 M RIDBA
S I | 1 2
147868 |PELOPIDA RON | T2608032 6 | 714 19 | L2026 | M - RIDBA
165354  |PEREIRA [FRED T26-0803? 6 | 715 119 | 2026 M RIDBA
| ; _ ] 5. N | 1
164303 |PERREAULT JEFFREY | T26-0803? | 6 735 | 122 | 2026 L™ | RIDBA
164383  |REED IASHLEY | T26-0803? | 6 | 585 97 | . 2026 | F | RDBA
166120 |RIVERA ICARLOS | T26-0803? | 6 . 650 108 | . 2026 | M  RIDBA
102303 [SHAW ~ TOMSR | T26-0803? | 11 1575 | 143 | 2026 | M | RDBA |
164307 'SIMONELLI  [zACH T26-0803? 14 2069 | 147 i) . 2026 | M | RIDBA
107201 |ST JEAN JAIME IL T26-0803? ‘,lmfh,l[wml ] 130 | | 2026 | F | RIDBA
165412 [sTAMP  |aNDY | T26-0803? | 12 F[@mf@? 12| 2026 | M | RiDBA
165411 |STAMP IV 726-0803? | 11 . 109 | 2026 | M | RIDBA
161642 | SYLVANDER IROY T26-0803? 6 113 | 2026 M | RIDBA
143570 THEROUX STACY | T26-0803? | 11 1383 | 125 | 2026 F RIDBA
162217  WALMSLEY KYLE T26-0803? | 11 | 1501 ﬁ 136 | 2026 M Jﬁ RIDBA
L T | |
e S s S M
EJ/T i | a | fr
- *ﬁ | | “ |
ﬁ
| | | | — | |
— | ] T Sy A —
— | | - “ %
- S | |
A I I |
B I | | |
I
|
|

NEEE NN




ew England Tourna Series

Stop 6: Dudek Lanes (Warren, RI)

| Place Name |Avg| 61 (G2 3 [c4 a5 | ae | Total[POA [ POA Place |
1 Jesse Dietsch 141 146 128 165 171 136 184 930 84
2 Jimmy Mulvihill 142 126 178 181 138 144 141 908 56
3 Tom Shaw Sr. 130 182 158 126 148 149 139 902 122
4 Joe Corbett 137 188 164 131 129 112 170 894 72
5 Bob Catlow 136 150 169 129 147 147 133 875 59
6 Zach Simonell 136 185 133 130 141 147 132 868 52
7 Chris Louth 141 132 166 122 119 177 144 860 14
8 Phil Cafarella 135 140 146 161 138 154 117 856 46
9 SteveBorges 140 151 150 131 135 165 121 853 13
10 Jim Conte 130 150 133 148 151 118 153 853 73
11 Kyle Walmsley 135 158 142 121 156 115 159 851 44
12 Paul Grohs 140 112 123 153 159 143 159 849 o
13 Jayce Napolitano 135 138 141 139 153 139 128 838 28
14 Charlie Craw 132 133 143 131 169 133 129 838 46
15 Bill Greene 128 141 180 137 131 122 119 830 62
16 Nate Harvey 119 115 127 160 120 140 168 830 116 2
17 Andy Fierlit 137 112 146 115 176 145 134 828 6
18 Ray Altiery 126 126 144 153 127 131 147 828 72
19 Mike Caplette 133 117 131 163 167 127 115 820 22
20 Al Marcus 125 139 156 120 114 148 142 819 69
21 Bobby McGill 124 132 134 101 155 136 156 814 70
22 Nick Muscateli 127 127 138 125 113 155 148 806 44
23 Tyler Algren 137 127 130 136 124 144 145 806 -16
24 Kyle Holton 136 131 151 144 137 133 107 803 -13
25 Stacy Theroux 116 119 180 102 112 122 161 796 100 4
26 Dennis Adamo 119 145 127 135 161 134 91 793 79 6
27 Jamie St.Jean 130 127 138 140 136 121 120 782 2
28 Paul Frosolone 131 105 101 168 135 138 133 780 -6
29 Mike Murphy 104 143 115 129 130 100 160 777 153 1
30 |  Brian DaSilva 136 115 129 109 143 146 124 766 -50
31 Mia Femino 126 142 126 140 124 123 108 763 7
32 Lisa Brown 119 113 136 126 124 119 126 744 30
33 Alicyn Mollicone 131 128 119 115 129 137 111 739 -47
34 Paul Levesque 121 113 132 116 134 113 128 736 10
35 Jeff Perreault 130 135 136 109 113 114 128 735 -45
36 Mike Massoti 123 117 158 105 134 98 120 732 -6
37 Paula Fletcher 117 131 126 113 130 124 103 727 25
38 Ron Pavao 130 105 108 126 130 119 137 725 -55
39 Steve Mollicone 131 112 138 104 113 132 121 720 -66




40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Amedeo Cubellotti

Fred Pereira
Ron Pelopida
Kevin Brown
Ed Evans
Andy Godek
Tom Clauson
Andy Louth
Cam Jackson
Scott Charlwood
Roy Sylvander
Nick Lynch
Al DiCamillo
Bruce Gordneer
Carlos Rivera
Andy Stamp
Carl S. Monarca
Tim Stamp

Shellie Napolitano

Ashley Reed

103
115
125
120
118
129
136
113
124
123
105
104
118
117
111
95
124
87
111
96

114
99
163
131
116
156
106
160
106
143
116
96
104
93
96
112
98
103
97
93

106
143
103
101
120
108
115
100
121
126
129
138
90

108
132
114
105
99

107
106

150
138
114
119
132
91
106
108
114
98
111
118
128
106
110
92
114
125
106
92

125
110
108
138
119
115
136
136
101
122
120
116
126
124
107
119
104
105
126
108

118
100
111
104
110
125
120
108
127
91
107
112
115
106
84
93
102
107
96
90

103
125
115
112
107
109
119
82
123
106
100
100
105
125
121
115
119

99
96

716
715
714
705
704
704
702
694
692
686
683
680
668
662
650
645
642
636
631
585

98
25



Scratch

1 Mike Murphy 153
2 Nate Harvey 116
3 Tim Stamp 114
4 Bobby McGill 100
5 Amedeo Cubellotti 98
6 Dennis Adamo 79

Division A
1 Jesse Dietsch 930
4 Joe Corbett 894
5 Bob Catlow 875
8 Phil Cafarella 856
9 Steve Borges 853
12 Paul Grohs 849

Division B
2 Jimmy Mulvihill 908
3 Tom Shaw Sr. 902
6 Zach Simonelli 868
7 Chris Louth 860
10 Jim Conte 853
11 Kyle Walmsley 851

*Charlie Craw has high game
over Jayce Napolitano for
scratch alt tiebreaker.

*Andy Stamp (+75) replaces Nate Harvey

in POA division.




" New England Tournament Series

Divisional Round

[ Division A | [ Division C (POA)
Won Lost Pinfall Won Lost Pinfall
1 Jesse Dietsch 5 0 797 1 Dennis Adamo 4 1 619
2 Paul Grohs 3 2 729 2 Andy Stamp 4 1 583
3 Joe Corbett 3 2 703 3 Stacy Theroux 3 2 587
4  Steve Borges 2 3 698 4 Tim Stamp 2 3 564
5  Phil Cafarella 1 4 637 5  Amedeo Cubellotti 2 3 521
6  Bob Catlow 1 4 612 6  Mike Murphy 0 5 466
[ Division B |
Won Lost Pinfall
1 Zach Simonelli 3 2 759
2 Chris Louth 3 2 754
3 Jimmy Mulvihill 3 2 724
4 Tom Shaw Sr. 3 2 673
5  Kyle Walmsley 2 3 650
6 Jim Conte 1 4 701




Division A
Game 1
Jesse Dietsch
Paul Grohs

Joe Corbett
Steve Borges

Bob Catlow
Phil Cafarella

Game 2
Steve Borges
Phil Cafarella

Paul Grohs
Bob Catlow

Jesse Dietsch
Joe Corbett

Game 3
Bob Catlow
Jesse Dietsch

Joe Corbett
Phil Cafarella

Steve Borges
Paul Grohs

Game 4
Paul Grohs
Joe Corbett

Phil Cafarella
Jesse Dietsch

Bob Catlow
Steve Borges

Game 5
Joe Corbett
Bob Catlow

Jesse Dietsch
Steve Borges

Phil Cafarella
Paul Grohs

191
166

137
135

126
110

182
142

114
111

162
152

136
162

179
117

109
160

153
91

114
162

124

150

144

115

130
122

154
136

Division B
Game 1
Jimmy Mulvihill
Kyle Walmsley

Tom Shaw Sr.
Jim Conte

Zach Simonelli
Chris Louth

Game 2
Jim Conte
Chris Louth

Kyle Walmsley
Zach Simonelli

Jimmy Mulvihill
Tom Shaw Sr.

Game 3
Zach Simonelli
Jimmy Mulvihill

Tom Shaw Sr.
Chris Louth

Jim Conte
Kyle Walmsley

Game 4
Kyle Walmsley
Tom Shaw Sr.

Chris Louth
Jimmy Mulvihill

Zach Simonelli
Jim Conte

Game 5
Tom Shaw Sr.
Zach Simonelli

Jimmy Mulvihill
Jim Conte

Chris Louth
Kyle Walmsley

121
108

145
161

144
119

148
153

129
198

144
146

121
159

115
178

128
132

123
126

171
160

155
146

141+20
141+19

140
118

133
158

Division C (POA)

Game 1
Mike Murphy
Dennis Adamo

Andy Stamp
Amedeo Cubellotti

Tim Stamp
Stacy Theroux

Game 2
Amedeo Cubellotti
Stacy Theroux

Dennis Adamo
Tim Stamp

Mike Murphy
Andy Stamp

Game 3
Tim Stamp
Mike Murphy

Andy Stamp
Stacy Theroux

Amedeo Cubellotti
Dennis Adamo

Game 4
Dennis Adamo
Andy Stamp

Stacy Theroux
Mike Murphy

Tim Stamp
Amedeo Cubellotti

Game 5
Andy Stamp
Tim Stamp

Mike Murphy
Amedeo Cubellotti

Stacy Theroux
Dennis Adamo

104
130

130
99

136
104

108
118

134
101

84
117

99
97

102
146

100
121

98

108

119
82

107
109

126
121

99
105

100
136



(14" syoig Ined 9

Lyl ynoTsuyy g

vl wnosiyy g Sl yinospyg g

A llsuowis yoez ¢ Lil dwes Apuy ¢

09} lisuowis yoez ¢ Syl ljpuowis yoez ¢

ljjeuous yoez 9zl owepy siuueq g

144" yosje|q essap |

lsppeT

seues JUSWRUINO| pueBuT Mo




