

# NETS Stop #6 Financial Results

August 22nd-24th @ Dudek Lanes

Financial Breakdown:

$\$1362 + \$80 + \$3573 = \$5015$

Entries- \$5015

59 Entries, \$85 per entry,  $59 \times 85 = \$5015$  total

Lineage- \$1362

\$3 per game, 454 games bowled,  $454 \times 3 = \$1362$  total

Sanction Fee: \$80

Prize Fund: \$3573, extra \$8

1st Place- \$850 Zach Simonelli

2nd Place- \$425 Jesse Dietsch

3rd Place- \$225 Dennis Adamo

4th Place- \$200 Chris Louth

5th Place- \$175 Andy Stamp

6th Place- \$150 Paul Grohs

Division 3rd Place- \$ 125 each/\$ 375 total

Joe Corbett, Jimmy Mulvihill, Stacey Theroux

Division 4th Place- \$ 120 each/\$ 360 total

Steve Borges, Tom Shaw Sr, Tim Stamp

Division 5th Place- \$ 115 each/\$ 345 total

Phil Cafarella, Kyle Walmsley, Amedeo Cubellotti

Division 6th Place- \$ 110 each/\$ 330 total

Bob Catlow, Jim Conte, Mike Murphy

Alternates- \$ 65 each/\$130 total

Charlie Crow, Nick Muscatelli\* (Nate Harvey no show, Andy Stamp bowled as original alternate, Nick was next highest POA in building)

membershipid	lastname	firstname	code	games	pinfall	average	ast	season	gender	region
161974	ADAMO	DENNIS	T26-0803?	12	1538	128		2026	M	RIDBA
162551	ALGREN	TYLER	T26-0803?	6	806	134		2026	M	RIDBA
150035	ALTIERY	RAY	T26-0803?	6	828	138		2026	M	RIDBA
161035	BORGES	STEVEN	T26-0803?	11	1551	141		2026	M	RIDBA
102666	BROWN	KEVIN	T26-0803?	6	705	117		2026	M	RIDBA
154163	BROWN	LISA	T26-0803?	6	744	124		2026	F	RIDBA
164840	CAFARELLA	PHIL	T26-0803?	11	1493	135		2026	M	RIDBA
106206	CAPLETTE	MIKE SR	T26-0803?	6	820	136		2026	M	RIDBA
102140	CATLOW	BOB	T26-0803?	11	1487	135		2026	M	RIDBA
146363	CHARLWOOD	SCOTT	T26-0803?	6	686	114		2026	M	RIDBA
103999	CLAUSON	THOMAS	T26-0803?	6	702	117		2026	M	RIDBA
157348	CONTE	JIM	T26-0803?	11	1554	141		2026	M	RIDBA
165887	CORBETT	JOE	T26-0803?	11	1597	145		2026	M	RIDBA
161437	CRAW	CHARLES	T26-0803?	6	838	139		2026	M	RIDBA
166045	CUBELLOTTI	AMEDEO	T26-0803?	11	1237	112		2026	M	RIDBA
100909	DASILVA	BRIAN	T26-0803?	6	766	127		2026	M	RIDBA
149633	DICAMILLO	AL JR	T26-0803?	6	668	111		2026	M	RIDBA
158008	DIETSCH	JESSE	T26-0803?	12	1871	155		2026	M	RIDBA
101692	EVANS	ED	T26-0803?	6	704	117		2026	M	RIDBA
164280	FEMINO	MIA	T26-0803?	6	763	127		2026	F	RIDBA
153595	FIERLIT	ANDY	T26-0803?	6	828	138		2026	M	RIDBA
100829	FLETCHER	PAULA	T26-0803?	6	727	121		2026	F	RIDBA
152839	FROSOLONE	PAUL	T26-0803?	6	780	130		2026	M	RIDBA
165418	GODEK	ANDY	T26-0803?	6	704	117		2026	M	RIDBA
162491	GORDNEER	BRUCE	T26-0803?	6	662	110		2026	M	RIDBA
102078	GREENE	BILL	T26-0803?	6	830	138		2026	M	RIDBA
106300	GROHS	PAUL	T26-0803?	12	1699	141		2026	M	RIDBA
155483	HARVEY	NATE	T26-0803?	6	830	138		2026	M	RIDBA
163674	HOLTON	KYLE	T26-0803?	6	803	133		2026	M	RIDBA
164475	JACKSON	CAMERON	T26-0803?	6	692	115		2026	M	RIDBA
102971	LEVESQUE	PAUL	T26-0803?	6	736	122		2026	M	RIDBA
161575	LOUTH	ANDREW	T26-0803?	6	694	115		2026	M	RIDBA
156821	LOUTH	CHRISTOPHER	T26-0803?	14	2078	148		2026	M	RIDBA
165972	LYNCH	NICHOLAS	T26-0803?	6	680	113		2026	M	RIDBA
161817	MARCUS	AL	T26-0803?	6	819	136		2026	M	RIDBA
161053	MASSOTTI	MICHAEL	T26-0803?	6	732	122		2026	M	RIDBA
100288	MCGILL	BOBBY	T26-0803?	6	814	135		2026	M	RIDBA
153593	MOLLICONE	Alicyn	T26-0803?	6	739	123		2026	F	RIDBA



## New England Tournament Series

## Stop 6: Dudek Lanes (Warren, RI)

Place	Name	Avg	G1	G2	G3	G4	G5	G6	Total	POA	POA Place
1	Jesse Dietsch	141	146	128	165	171	136	184	930	84	
2	Jimmy Mulvihill	142	126	178	181	138	144	141	908	56	
3	Tom Shaw Sr.	130	182	158	126	148	149	139	902	122	
4	Joe Corbett	137	188	164	131	129	112	170	894	72	
5	Bob Catlow	136	150	169	129	147	147	133	875	59	
6	Zach Simonelli	136	185	133	130	141	147	132	868	52	
7	Chris Louth	141	132	166	122	119	177	144	860	14	
8	Phil Cafarella	135	140	146	161	138	154	117	856	46	
9	Steve Borges	140	151	150	131	135	165	121	853	13	
10	Jim Conte	130	150	133	148	151	118	153	853	73	
11	Kyle Walmsley	135	158	142	121	156	115	159	851	41	
12	Paul Grohs	140	112	123	153	159	143	159	849	9	
13	Jayce Napolitano	135	138	141	139	153	139	128	838	28	
14	Charlie Crow	132	133	143	131	169	133	129	838	46	
15	Bill Greene	128	141	180	137	131	122	119	830	62	
16	Nate Harvey	119	115	127	160	120	140	168	830	116	2
17	Andy Fierlit	137	112	146	115	176	145	134	828	6	
18	Ray Altieri	126	126	144	153	127	131	147	828	72	
19	Mike Caplette	133	117	131	163	167	127	115	820	22	
20	Al Marcus	125	139	156	120	114	148	142	819	69	
21	Bobby McGill	124	132	134	101	155	136	156	814	70	
22	Nick Muscatelli	127	127	138	125	113	155	148	806	44	
23	Tyler Algren	137	127	130	136	124	144	145	806	-16	
24	Kyle Holton	136	131	151	144	137	133	107	803	-13	
25	Stacy Theroux	116	119	180	102	112	122	161	796	100	4
26	Dennis Adamo	119	145	127	135	161	134	91	793	79	6
27	Jamie St.Jean	130	127	138	140	136	121	120	782	2	
28	Paul Frosolone	131	105	101	168	135	138	133	780	-6	
29	Mike Murphy	104	143	115	129	130	100	160	777	153	1
30	Brian DaSilva	136	115	129	109	143	146	124	766	-50	
31	Mia Femino	126	142	126	140	124	123	108	763	7	
32	Lisa Brown	119	113	136	126	124	119	126	744	30	
33	Alicyn Mollicone	131	128	119	115	129	137	111	739	-47	
34	Paul Levesque	121	113	132	116	134	113	128	736	10	
35	Jeff Perreault	130	135	136	109	113	114	128	735	-45	
36	Mike Massotti	123	117	158	105	134	98	120	732	-6	
37	Paula Fletcher	117	131	126	113	130	124	103	727	25	
38	Ron Pavao	130	105	108	126	130	119	137	725	-55	
39	Steve Mollicone	131	112	138	104	113	132	121	720	-66	

40	Amedeo Cubellotti	103	114	106	150	125	118	103	716	98	5
41	Fred Pereira	115	99	143	138	110	100	125	715	25	
42	Ron Pelopida	125	163	103	114	108	111	115	714	-36	
43	Kevin Brown	120	131	101	119	138	104	112	705	-15	
44	Ed Evans	118	116	120	132	119	110	107	704	-4	
45	Andy Godek	129	156	108	91	115	125	109	704	-70	
46	Tom Clauson	136	106	115	106	136	120	119	702	-114	
47	Andy Louth	113	160	100	108	136	108	82	694	16	
48	Cam Jackson	124	106	121	114	101	127	123	692	-52	
49	Scott Charlwood	123	143	126	98	122	91	106	686	-52	
50	Roy Sylvander	105	116	129	111	120	107	100	683	53	
51	Nick Lynch	104	96	138	118	116	112	100	680	56	
52	Al DiCamillo	118	104	90	128	126	115	105	668	-40	
53	Bruce Gordneer	117	93	108	106	124	106	125	662	-40	
54	Carlos Rivera	111	96	132	110	107	84	121	650	-16	
55	Andy Stamp	95	112	114	92	119	93	115	645	75	
56	Carl S. Monarca	124	98	105	114	104	102	119	642	-102	
57	Tim Stamp	87	103	99	125	105	107	97	636	114	3
58	Shellie Napolitano	111	97	107	106	126	96	99	631	-35	
59	Ashley Reed	96	93	106	92	108	90	96	585	9	

New England Tournament Series  
Divisions

Scratch		
High Qualifier	Jesse Dietsch	930
Cut	Paul Grohs	849
Alt	Charlie Craw	838

POA		
High Qualifier	Mike Murphy	153
Cut	Dennis Adamo	79
Alt	Andy Stamp	75

Division A		
1	Jesse Dietsch	930
4	Joe Corbett	894
5	Bob Cattlow	875
8	Phil Cafarella	856
9	Steve Borges	853
12	Paul Grohs	849

Division C (POA)		
1	Mike Murphy	153
2	Nate Harvey	116
3	Tim Stamp	114
4	Bobby McGill	100
5	Amedeo Cubelloiti	98
6	Dennis Adamo	79

Division B		
2	Jimmy Mulvihill	908
3	Tom Shaw Sr.	902
6	Zach Simonelli	868
7	Chris Louth	860
10	Jim Conte	853
11	Kyle Walmsley	851

\*Charlie Craw has high game over Jayce Napolitano for scratch alt tiebreaker.

\*Andy Stamp (+75) replaces Nate Harvey in POA division.

New England Tournament Series  
Divisional Round

Division A

	<u>Won</u>	<u>Lost</u>	<u>Pinfall</u>
1 Jesse Dietsch	5	0	797
2 Paul Grohs	3	2	729
3 Joe Corbett	3	2	703
4 Steve Borges	2	3	698
5 Phil Cafarella	1	4	637
6 Bob Catlow	1	4	612

Division C (POA)

	<u>Won</u>	<u>Lost</u>	<u>Pinfall</u>
1 Dennis Adamo	4	1	619
2 Andy Stamp	4	1	583
3 Stacy Theroux	3	2	587
4 Tim Stamp	2	3	564
5 Amedeo Cubellotti	2	3	521
6 Mike Murphy	0	5	466

Division B

	<u>Won</u>	<u>Lost</u>	<u>Pinfall</u>
1 Zach Simonelli	3	2	759
2 Chris Louth	3	2	754
3 Jimmy Mulvihill	3	2	724
4 Tom Shaw Sr.	3	2	673
5 Kyle Walmsley	2	3	650
6 Jim Conte	1	4	701

<u>Division A</u>		<u>Division B</u>		<u>Division C (POA)</u>	
<u>Game 1</u>		<u>Game 1</u>		<u>Game 1</u>	
Jesse Dietsch	191	Jimmy Mulvihill	121	Mike Murphy	104
Paul Grohs	166	Kyle Walmsley	108	Dennis Adamo	130
Joe Corbett	137	Tom Shaw Sr.	145	Andy Stamp	130
Steve Borges	135	Jim Conte	161	Amedeo Cubellotti	99
Bob Catlow	126	Zach Simonelli	144	Tim Stamp	136
Phil Cafarella	110	Chris Louth	119	Stacy Theroux	104
<u>Game 2</u>		<u>Game 2</u>		<u>Game 2</u>	
Steve Borges	182	Jim Conte	148	Amedeo Cubellotti	108
Phil Cafarella	142	Chris Louth	153	Stacy Theroux	118
Paul Grohs	114	Kyle Walmsley	129	Dennis Adamo	134
Bob Catlow	111	Zach Simonelli	198	Tim Stamp	101
Jesse Dietsch	162	Jimmy Mulvihill	144	Mike Murphy	84
Joe Corbett	152	Tom Shaw Sr.	146	Andy Stamp	117
<u>Game 3</u>		<u>Game 3</u>		<u>Game 3</u>	
Bob Catlow	136	Zach Simonelli	121	Tim Stamp	99
Jesse Dietsch	152	Jimmy Mulvihill	159	Mike Murphy	97
Joe Corbett	179	Tom Shaw Sr.	115	Andy Stamp	102
Phil Cafarella	117	Chris Louth	178	Stacy Theroux	146
Steve Borges	109	Jim Conte	128	Amedeo Cubellotti	100
Paul Grohs	160	Kyle Walmsley	132	Dennis Adamo	121
<u>Game 4</u>		<u>Game 4</u>		<u>Game 4</u>	
Paul Grohs	153	Kyle Walmsley	123	Dennis Adamo	98
Joe Corbett	91	Tom Shaw Sr.	126	Andy Stamp	108
Phil Cafarella	114	Chris Louth	171	Stacy Theroux	119
Jesse Dietsch	162	Jimmy Mulvihill	160	Mike Murphy	82
Bob Catlow	124	Zach Simonelli	155	Tim Stamp	107
Steve Borges	150	Jim Conte	146	Amedeo Cubellotti	109
<u>Game 5</u>		<u>Game 5</u>		<u>Game 5</u>	
Joe Corbett	144	Tom Shaw Sr.	141+20	Andy Stamp	126
Bob Catlow	115	Zach Simonelli	141+19	Tim Stamp	121
Jesse Dietsch	130	Jimmy Mulvihill	140	Mike Murphy	99
Steve Borges	122	Jim Conte	118	Amedeo Cubellotti	105
Phil Cafarella	154	Chris Louth	133	Stacy Theroux	100
Paul Grohs	136	Kyle Walmsley	158	Dennis Adamo	136

# New England Tournament Series

## Ladder

